Page 1 of !

Date: 12131/2003 11:03:44 AM Centrat Standard Time

From:  kiicco@opic.or

To: DPEND440@aol.com, Ehormsby@fphw-law.com
File: dante.pdf (1070980 bytes) DL Time (T CP/AP). < 1 minute
Sent from the intemnet (Detals) ...

Attached are copies of the only documents we could get from the Southemn District Clerk's Office in Cincinnati. |
don't think these offer any new information, but they were the only copies they could provide to us.

if you need anything eise, please iet me know.

Kaye Ricco

Office of Plaintitfs’ Ligison Counsel
The Singer Building

2008 Second Avenue North
Birmingham, Alabama 35203

This e-mail message may contain privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the
individual or entity named above. if the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee of
agent responsible for the delivery of it to the intended recipient, you are her_eby notified that any dissemination,

distribution or copying of this communication is prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please
contact the sender by reply e-mail, and destroy all copies of the original message. Thank you.

Wednesday, December 31,2003 America Online: DPEND440




. . . ) A

: : FILED

p KEMUETS oo
UNITED GTATES DISTRICT COURT - HETE .7 URPHY

SOUTHERM DISTRICT OF CHIO =T

WESTERM DIVISION - B BR20 P 1: 22

3 "

il
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_ _ . ) Master File NacS gLy dgalosH
In res Breast Implant ritigation ) Judge Carl B. Rubin '
. ) :

on March 11, 1992, Plaintiffs filed a notion with this

) |
reguesting it to restrain Defendants and their counsel from Soutnal ——m

improper contacts with class peambers (docket no. 64). The

" gotion, based on information received by Plaintiffs’ counse
conversations with class menbers and numexXous press reports
articln; identi‘!iod that Defendants were operating a toll free
800 nm.r wherain misleading and incorrect information was

' prnvidaﬁ to class members. In addltibn_, the motion revealed that

~ the Dow corning Det‘andmts were seeking releases of liability

.from class members through their treating physicians in exchange
for a nominal sum of aon‘y (sﬁoo.OO) in Dow’s “warranty"” axchange
program. plaintiffs set forth the case 1av which unequivocally

" established that such contacts with class nexbers were improper.
See Plaintiffs’ Motion at pp. 3. - 9. To protect the rights of
class nembers and avoid confusion and prajudibc, Plaintiffs |
requested that paefendants be restrained from all ﬁuch
communications and that t.hey Iba compelled to identify all persons
with whom they had communicated since the class action vas

certified on Fekruary 14, 1992.
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Recent. actions by the Dow Corning pefendants mandate
immediate co:_isidoration and protection for class menbers by this

court. Pursuant to Local Rule 7.1(c) (1), which allows for

expedited cpnsideration of a motion, Local Rule 65.1 and Federa
Rule of civil Proéadnre 65(b), Plaintiffs herein regpectfully
raqnést-that this Court grant a temporary restraining order
prnhibitihg Dﬁtenﬂnnt- and, in particular, the Dow Corning
betehqants, grom any further communications with class menbers.

: _ _ |

on March 19,‘1992} the de'cOrnihq detaﬁdants‘held a preﬁs -
conference at which time they indicated their intention to '
continue so}icitingcontacts'and releases of liahilify’trun'claas
nnnhérs. gee Dow Corning Press Release, attached as Exhibit A
hereto. . Specifiqaily, the press release stated: . |

McKennon also announced a ney program for women who
have a medical need to have their Dow corning implants
removed but who capnot afford the nncossary.iurgical'

nMore than any other group,” McKennon explained, “women.
in these circumstances would be left without the choice -
to have their implants removed when a nmedical need made
this procedure necessary. We have now designed a
progran to help women in that situation.”

In explaining the new program, McKennon emphasized the
FOA Advisory Panel’s recommendation that implants

satisfactorily need not be removed. As a
result, the nevw program is limited to women with Dow
corning implants »who have agreed with their physician
that, tor:nndical.reasons. her implant(s) need be
[stet] removed, but who cannot afford the procedure.
For such patients, we will provide up to $1200 to
support the medical costs of the removal procedure,”
gald McKennon. ‘




. patients with Dow corning implants who believe they
qualify for the progran can call the company’s Breast
Implant Inforsation Center at 1-800-442-5442 to find
out more {nformation about the progran. ‘

McKennon also stated that Dow Corning will continue its

replacensnt varranty program for women using Dow '
corning Silastic II or MSI implants. The program,
_under appropriate circumstances, provides those wonen
'with a replacement device and $600 in financial :
support. - "Dow corning will continue that progran,"

 explained McKennon, wperhaps by {ncreasing the dollar
amount so that patients can purchase a device from -
other panufacturers.” '

gSee Exhibit A at P- 2. Notwithstanding that there is an obvious
and gross deﬂcien'qr in the amount of money the Dow corning
pefendants allegeﬁly &e offering to implant recipienta,lf there
are grave, signiticant flaws with the prograns jdentifled above
wh_i.'ch' require j..maiite And expedited p:._'oi_;.a‘ction by the Court.

™ Lh ol b & B bl e vl : 117

Clags members who telephoned Dow Corning’s toll free 800

- number on March 19, 1992, received conflicting and confusing
information on the above-nentioned prograns. Although the press
'-;-elea;ae did not mention anythir_xq'- about @re'leasa of liability, an
operator from l:ha de‘ corning Breast Information Center stated to

SEEE , > class asmber, that she would have to execute a
release of liability before any payment could be made. gSee
 gxhibit B hereto, Arfidavit of ‘ . The raléasé would
‘be provided by WS treating physician but would include

1/. as evidenced by the affidavits of EmSMENEESRL, and
’ attached hereto as Exhibits C and D respaectively,
ghc cost of reamoving the implants is significantly higher than
1,200.00. :
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id.
(emphasis added). In return for executing the relun, Dow
corning, in its sole discration, would decida whether to pay for
the removal and what amount it deemed appropriat.e, with a maximum
" payment of $1,200. Id. paypent in all cases would be nade
irectly to thn physician. JId. The class nanbar would not

receive any of the noney. Ia.

Class menber SN spouse of implantee —,

aleo te].ephonad the toll f.rao 800 numbar on March 19, 1992 and
spoke with an operator. named sprudy®. Sge Exhibit. D attac.had
hereto, Affidavit of . e vas 1ntorned by Dow

| orning that a releau of li.abi.].i.ty on behalf of Dow cOrning and
the treating phyuici.an would be required befora any pay-ent could
be made. Id. In contrast, when — wife telephoned just
minutes later, she was informed by an operator named "Jan" that
Dow Corning did not require a releass of -11ab111ty to be aligible
'for the program and payment. See Exhibit C attacheq' hereto, "
azidavit of GEEENENEED- '

_ Attanptinq to nttlc claims of class nenbers: in this manner
violat.es radcral Rule 23(9) ’ which pandates court approval of any
compronise or saettlement of a class action claim. Dow CQming's
paymnnt plan also violates Rule 23 (e)’s provision that notice of
the proposod nt.tlmnt. wghall be given to all menbers of the
class in such manner as the court directs.® In this sltuation,

Dow Corning has not received the approva]. of the c:mrt to gettle
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claims of class members nor has it provided court approved notice
of tha settlcnant to class members. It is unilaterally
onducting an unnpnitored nationwide toll freae line,
_disseminating infornatlon and attempting to secure releases of
liability without the benerit of representation by Plaintiffs’
counsel or the court’s approval. Rule 23(e) was designed to
address improper contacts vith class members such as the toll
:reo 800 number and 'paynnnt' plan of thelbow_Corning defendants.
The Court should cnjoin the Dow Corning defendants from operating
the toll free nunber and campramising clains of class members.
Il. :hl_In11.!:!!_!!!_l!lhs:ﬂIl.2:aziﬂins;ﬂﬂnlligSins_lnﬂ
| There are addjitional examples of conflicting inforn@tion
provided by the Dow corning Breast Inté:uation Center. While the
' press release statas that persons are eligible only if their
treating physician determines the axplanfation is medically
necessary, 35a& Bxhibit A, class member oEEEER vas i:o}.-d by
pow Corning representatives that this was not a requirement. See
mxhibit B, Affidavit of —- at § 3. The representative,
"Linda", stated that — only needed to confirm that she
nad Dow Corning implants and that this would qualify her to
7 participate in the program. Id.: The applicant did not have to
"astablish a "medical ne.d" ag the press release claimed. Id.
| ird, oach of the =1als members who talephoned Dow
Corning’s Breast Implant Center were told that thny would have to.
relinquish the implants to Dow corning following explantation.
Sge Exhibit B at 1 3,--Exh':l.—bi£ Cc at § 3. This aspect of Dow




e

Corning'- progran is particulgrly prujudicial_to the development
of an 1mplant recipient’s claim in this class action. Ingsmuch.
as the implants will be major source of 1n£ornation ‘and evidonce.
in support of the inplantee'- clain, proscrvation of th. implnnt
and ﬁropor-aﬁaly!il is crucial to prosecuting the clain.. Under
pow Corning’s present program, it intends to reclaia the iuplants
for allaged future *testing,” with no guarante- that tlie 1np1ants
| will be prem for use at trial.

Furthcrnoro, pDow Corning offered to send & package of
jinforeation to callers about the removal and ﬁarranty prégfams
‘and insisted ghat callers give tha operators their name and .
address. _Notwithstanding thnt requiring class manbars to revaall
their 1dentity violates the COurt's cOntidentinlity order of
February 20, 1992 (docket no. 17), pow Corning informed callers B
that they would be incligibla-to participate in the proqran
unless they revealed both their name and their treating
physician's name. .

The Dow Corning Brcast Intornapion Center alsec £old‘cailers

that it retained sole discretion ‘to determine whether it will pay

for the removal s urgnry and that this deternination 15 nade only B
after surgery and a report by the treating phyaician. See
 Exnibit B, Affidavit of SERENENEs i untisely, one-sided
proceduru gives Dow Corning a trenendous and unfair advantage.
By retaining sole dincration to deternine what anount, 1f any,
pow Corning will pay ror the explantation procadura, Dow Coxrning

places a breast 1ip1ant recipient in a perilous financial
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position.. Inaswuch as thg progran on;y applies to women who have
a financial need, a unilateral rofusal'to pay for the
explantation once a woman has undérgoho theAprocadure'would cause
-griévons and 1rraparah1§ har; to the financial and emotional
well-heing of 1nplantoec. Breast implant recipients airoady feel
_violat.d and victimized by the devastating physical and emotional
danage caused by silicone in their bodies. To undergo further
physical pain and ahguish based on vaqui ahdlillusory promises of
paynant by Dow Corning would be monumentally unfair and wrong.

The information disseminated by the Dow Corning defendants
in its toll free 800 number is confusing and misleading to class
- members. Plaintiffs’ counsel herein received dozens of phone

callis from class nmembars on March 19 and 20, 1992, following Dow

. corning'i press conterance, asking what the payment program means

and when thcy would be able to receive their check for $1,200.‘
53; Affidavit of Dianna P. McBride, attached as Exhibit E hereto.
| Based on conversations with these clasn menbers, it was evident
'.;hat they did not understand the underlying and unspoken
requirements of the phynnht program: that they would be required
to sign a reloasc of liability anﬂ forfeit their rights to keep

- the implant following surqery Othor class members who
telephoned thn toll !rea 800 nunh.r had widely varying, disparata
‘accounts . of thoir ‘conversations with Dow Corning’s Breast
Intornatiom Centar. JId4. Sone feportod being told that the plan
was part of a scientific study by Dow Corning, some reported that
Dow Corning told than releases were required while others statad
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just the oppoa:l.te, and some class nembers vere told that the
payment progranr would have no effect on’ any ponding claims or
actions against Dow Ccorning. 1Id. _ 7 '
'Federal Rule 65 authprizes'this court to issue a temporary
‘restraining order when artidavit- and other evidence establish
that the applicant will sutter immediate and irrepnrable harm.
To prevail, it imst be shown that the applicant lis likely to
pravail on the merits, "that there is no adequate remedy at 1aﬁ,
the applicant will suffer. 1rreparahle 1njury, and that the '
balance of qquities favor the applicant. Dﬂ!tﬂh_shtiﬂtign ”
schools v, Ohio Civil Rights Commission, 78 F. Supp. 1004, 1016-
17 (8.D. oOhio 1984)- Plaintitts'herain have clequy'ust.thé .
gtandards for a tenporary restraining order pursuant to Rule 65.
| Wm_ﬁhﬂﬂ_llmﬂun& ‘433 F. Supp. 782, 790-91
(B.D. La. 1977); M&ﬁﬂmﬂlwm. 99
#.R.D. 77 (N.D. Ga. 1983) (order enjoining defendants from
niobbying campaigns® of prospective class members); and ngnxing
. x‘_ﬂglidnz_xnng,;xng; 1978-1 Trade Ccases § 61,838 at 73,493
(W.D. Tsnn. 1978) (court granted a restraining order whara
 defendants had sent notice to class members which had the effect
of intimidating or-cp.rcing them into executing.féleases). '
Based on the sharply conflicting and misleading information
the Dow Corning Defendants provided to class members on March 19,

1992, the need for this court to control the dissemination of -




.intomt:l.on by Defendants is of prinary and izmediate concurn.
Irzeparahlo and jsmediate harn may be done to class members who
umli.tt:l.nq].y si.gn the releass, p_arl::loul.arly without the bomﬂ.t of
oounul. Severe prejudic. .may occur to class members who
' .nnknwinq].y torfuit their right to keep the implants tollowing
explantation. If Dow Corning is willing to assume financial
uponlibility for the gri.ovous bodily injury it inflicted on. '
i.nplant recipients, as it clains in its uarch 19, 1992 press
release, it. should be compelled to do 8o :i.ﬁ a fair and just
nanner, supowilod by this Court in the foram of a medical
nonitor:l.nq fund so that thc rights of inplant. reci.piants aren’t
-4esopardized or umitt:l.ngly signed away by unsuapect:l.ng persons.
The payment progras a announced on narch 19, 1992 by Dow
) corninq is 111-conmivod and poorly organizod, administered, and |
oporatod. The proqran gi.vcs breast implant recipients,
.part:lculu.'ly t.hoso that need imadi.ato medical attention but
cannot a.ttord it, false information and talsc hopes Implant |
'<recip:l..nta ‘are led to believe that thay will receive $1,200, when
this is clearly .u;corrtgt. It also confuses and misleads implant
recipients by uii.ng tho.‘traatinq physician as the condqit_through
-which releases ‘of liability are executed and payment for the
surgery ia made to the phys:l.c_i_an; not to the ‘:I.np_lant recipient.
Izmediats and expedited cofmider’ation in the form of a B
: t.nporary restraining order and 'pern'anent injunctive relief is
nacouary to protect class members herein. Each day the Dow |
corning Defendants are psrmitted to opetato the toll free nunber
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could rnault in thomndl of calls by class m- who are
unavaro of their legal rights and who may unknow.tngly rortcit R
rights which ‘the class action device is dnsigned to protoct

. Proper management and control of 1ntomtion ‘and payment of
claims should be administered by this Court. The decision of

, wvhether to pay a brmt implant recipiont' s surq:l.cal and ncdical
costs should not be ude unilaterally by Dow corning, based only -
on critor.ta Dow Corning deens ralavant. It ghould be made by
oburving and complying with proper legal procsduras, suporv:lsed
by this court, and be basod on considarations .of fairness to all
class members. S _

For thess reasons and as set forth in Plaintiffs’ Motion to
'Rutrain Derendants and Their counsel From Improper Contacts with
Class Members, plaintiffs respectfully request an immediate,
sxpedited hearing on this matter and that the-following
injunctive relief be awarded: -

1. That Daf.ndmts be. enjoined from any turthar
communications with class mbots that are not approvad by this
court; |

2. That Defundants be conpanad to 1dontity each c:l.ass
penber with vhom they pave had contact since rebruary 14, 1992, .
~ the date this Court certified the class action;

3. That any roloascs of liability executed aﬂ'.-r February
14, 1992 be desmed null and void and that all such reluu- of
1iability be producod to this COurt and to plaintiffe’ Counsel

harein;
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4. ""mat b'otondnnt- ba conpclloﬂ' to rcturn' any -inplantu
rmivod from implant recipients aﬂ-..r Fohruary 14, 1992;
" 8. That Defendants be conpol.‘l.od to maintain a portion of

-thc:l.r ozilting inventory of silicone qcl breast implants; and.

6.  Payment o of. all costs and time incurred by Plaintiffs’

counsol in proparinq +this motion.
propcr notic. of the t:l.li.ng of this notion was given by hand

| doliver:l.nq a copy of the motion to 1ooa1 counsel - for each

Dcf.endant at 12 PRy March 20, 1992. plaintiffs request that
this notion be heard and considerod today, March 20, 1952.
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T hereby certify that a true. and accurate copy of the
foregoing Plaintiffs’ Motion For A Temporary Restraining Order
and Supplemental Motion tc Restrain ‘Defendants and Their Counsel

. prom Improper Contacts With Class Members was hand delivared to
the counsel listed beiow at 12 p.m. this 20th day of March 1992:

Ted T. Martin | . Gordor_i c. Greeixe

Ethna Cooper ‘ Bloom & Greene Co., L.P.A.
ompson, Hine & Flory 1520 Central Trust Center
Suite 1400 | : 201 E. Fifth Street
‘312 Walnut Strest cincinnati, Ohlo 45202
cincinnati, Ohioc 43202 Counsel for McGhan Medical and
Counsel for Baxter International = CUI Coxrp.
‘and Baxter Healthcare
Janes R. Adans _ frank C. Woodside, III, M.D.
pavid €. Olson _ Dinsmore & Shohl -
Frost & Jacobs 1900 Chemed Center
.- 2500 Central Trust Center cincinnati, Ohio 45202
201 B. Fifth Street counsel for the Dow Corning
Cincinnati, Ohic 45202 Defendants

Counsel for Bristol Meyers
. and .Surgitax. Inc. -

Robin E. Harvey - ‘
Benesch, Friedlander, coplan & Aronoff
600 Vine Street _ o
cincinnati, Ohio - 45202

Counsel for Msntor Corp.

and by telefax at 12 p.m. this 20th day of March 1992, and
by ordinary mail, U.S. pof-tage prepaid, this 20th day of March
1992 to the following counsel: :

. Rligzabeth Joan Cabraser - stanley Bernstein

Andrew P. Lanis Kreindler & Kreindler
Lieff, Cabraser & Heimann 100 Park Avenue

- pabarcaderc Center West New York, New York 10017
- 27% Battery St., 30th Floor counsel for the

san Francisco, CA 94111 Plaintifts

counsel for the Livingston

Plaintiffs
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SERVICE LIST (CONT.)

L. Richard Rawls

Stunt p. Wechsler

palmierei, Tyler, Wiensr, Andrev D. Friedman o

. Wechsler, Skirmick, Harweod,
2603 Main Strest, Suite 1300 Halebian & Feffer
Irvine California 92714 555 Madison Avenue

wilhelm & Waldron
Counsel for McGhan .
Medical and CUI Corp.

sanford M. Gage
pouglas D. Schaffer

New York, New York 1000

.william B. Griffin
Brobeck, Phleger & Harri

The Law Offices of Sanford One Market Plaza

" M. Gage
945 Wilshire Blvd., #

~ Spear Street, Tower
500 gsan Francisco, CA 94105

Beverly Hills, CA 90212 Counssl for Mantor Corp.

Counsel ftor. 7

Steve Markl
Litigation Counsel

- Mantor Corporation
--600 Pine Avenue
Goleta, California 93

Counsel for Mentor Corp.

" pebra E. Pole

Plaintifts

pavid B. Gold
Reed Kathrein'
Solomon B, Cera -

son

59% Market Street, Suite 2300

117 gan Francisco, CA 94105
- Plaintiffs

. Robert J. Hollingsworth

pickson, Carlson, -Campillo Cors & Bassett

P.0. Box 2122

1200 Carew Towar

. 120 Broadway, 3rd Floor cincinnati, OH 45202

. ganta Monica, CA. 90406 ‘Counsel for

Counsel for Baxter International -  Plaintiffs

and Baxter Healthcare

John MoGoldrick
Richard M. Eittreinm
Mccarter & English -
4 Gatewvay Center

- 100 Mulberry ‘Street

Herbert B. Newberg

Counsel for callas and Cohen

_ Kronfald, Newberg & Duggan .-

601 Walnut Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
Counsel for Livingston P

- Newark, New Jersey 07102
Counsel for Bristol Meyer

Squibb and Surgitek, Inc.

laintitts
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UMITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERM DI.!'IC! Oy OHIO
WESTERN DIVISION

- B . ' : ) Master File No. Cc-1-92-057 -
' In res DBreast Implant Litigation ) Judge Carl B. Rubin

STATE OF OHIO )
. ) 88:
COUMTY OF EAMILTON )

. -F peing first duly cautioned and sworn, does
hereby state as follows: ' o :

3. 1 am one of the class members in the above-captioned
litigation. : :

2. on March 19, 1993, it was reported that Dow Corning, a
defendant in this 1itigation, had announced a program offering women .
.with Dow Corning’s preast implants up to $1200.00 to.cover the cost of
having the jmplants surgically removed. It was also reported that Dow .
-corning was encouraging women who belisved that they qualified for this
rogram’ to call a toll-free number, 1-800-442~5442, for more
information. S
. 3, 5Since I currently have breast implants manufactured by Dov
corning, I called this telephone number and spoke to a Dow Corning
representative who jdentified herself as Linda. I was told that, in
order to be eligible for such a payment, I would have ‘to be otherwise .
unable to pay for removal and would have to show that my doctor and I
poth agreed on removal of the breast implants. She enphasized that my
doctor did not have to say that removal was medically necessary. I was
‘also told payments would be made directly to my doctor, but only post-
surgery, after he confirmed that I had Dow Corning implants. She said
pow Corning would be happy to receive the jmplants from ny doctor after
surgery if I didn’t want them. Finally, I was told that, in order to bae
eligible for such a payment, I would have to execute a release that
~ would free Dow Corning from any 1iability for problems related to the
removal of the implants. :




personal

4. '_rh:ls affidavit is based on ny

STATE OF OHIO )
)} 88

. ¢counTyY OF HAMILTON )

S
' Sworntobetorenaandsuba ' n mfreséned, a
for said state and county, this ; Y 2, 7. 1992..

]

i

F

Notary Public, State of OMo
iy Commission Expires ey 2, 1982




UMITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
« SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO
WESTERN DIVIBIQI

— . Master File No. C-1-82-057
 In re: Breast Implant ;.:lttgu.t:l.on ) .mdge carl B. Rubin

STATE OF ORIC ) B
) 883
COUNTY OF HAKILTON ) '

s being first duly cautioned and sworn, does hereby
state as follows:. '

‘ 1. I am one of the class members in the abbva-caption-ed
litigation. : : ' ~

. 2.. On MNarch 19, 1992, it was reported that ‘Dow Corning, a
defendant in this litigation, had announced a program offering women
with Dow Corning breast implants:up to $1200.00 to cover the cost of
having the implants surgically removed. It was also reported that Dow
Corning was encouraging women who believed that they qualified for this
program to call a toll-fres number, 1-800-442-5442 for more information.

4. Since I recently had surgery to remove breast implants
manufactured by Dow Corning, I called this telephone number on March 19,
1992, and spoks to a Dow Corning representative who identified herself
as Jan. Jan suggested to me that I would be eligible for the payment
being offered, even though my implants have already been ramovéd. She
repeatedly pressed »e for my name and the name of my doctor. She stated
that they would like to bave =Yy doctor’s name so that they could get the
igplants for study. She emphasized Dow Corning’s ‘desire to. get the
implants. Finally, she t£old me that, in order to obtain such a payment,
I vould not have to execute a-release, and even émphasized that this
*has nothing to do with lawsuits.” :

4. Based on having already had my implants removed, I am awvare
that the actual cost of undergoing surgery for removal of breast




far exoads tho $1200.00 hoi.ng ottared bi Dow cOrning. .

© 8. Thi.l affidavit is based on my persona S
' PURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NBf;iiIII.IIIIIIIIIIIIII'!!{______

STATE OF OHIO

_ cotl'm orF HMIIUI'OB

Sworn to botoro me and sub%bed in o Aores@nce, a Notary Public
Ay GF [ 1992.

for said State and county, this /ﬁ
(/ Notary Public

CAROL A. ASIMUS
Notary Public, State of Ohio ' .

implants
1 knowledge.

)
) 88
)-'




UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERM DISTRICT OF OHIO
. WESTERW DIVISION

: ' . Master File No. C~1-92-057
In re: Breast Inplant Litigation ) Judge Carl B. mbin

STATE OF ONIO )
- . )y 88
 COUNTY OF NAMILYON )

‘ P. being first duly cautioned and sworn, does
hereby ta as fol__].cms: B -

v 1, My wife, R, is one of the class members in the
above-captioned litigation.

.. 2. On March 19, 1992, it was reported that Dow Corning, a
defendant in this litigation, had announced a program offering women
with Dow Corning breast implants up to $1200.00 to cover the cost of
having the implants surgically removed. It was also reported that Dow
- Corning wvas encouraging women who believed that they qualified for this
S program to call a toll-free numbex, -1-800-442~5442 for wore information.

3. Since my wife recantly. had surgery to remove breast implants
_nanufactured by Dow Corning, I called this telephone number on March 19,
1992, and spokea to a Dow COm.lng-represantati#e who identified herself
as Trudy. Trudy. to me that my wife would be eligible for the
payment being offered, even though her implants have already been -
removed. She pressed me for my name, my wife’s nane, and the name of my
doctor. She also told me that, in order for a woman to obtain such a

+ both the woman arnid her doctor would have to execute a release
before the removal surgery wae done. :

4. Based on my wife’s having already had her implants removed, I
am aware that the actual cost of undergoing surgery. for removal of

breast implants far exceeds the $1200.00 being offered by Dow Ccorning.




5. This p.rsonél knowledge.

affidavit is based on By . .
STATE OF OHIO )

. )} 88 .
COUNTY OF HAMILTON ) a .
" gworn to bafore me and subscribed in = of
ror said state and county,. this day /ot 7

CAROL A ASIMUS
 Notary Public, State of OWo

mmw*mtlﬂ
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO
WESTERN DIVISION

In Re: Breast Inplant - ) Master Flle No. c-1-92-05

tigation : . I
;'1 o ) carl B. Rubin, Judge

. - ). :
AFFIDAVIE OF DINNNA . MCBRIDE. ESQ.

Dianna P. MeBride, being first duly cautioned and sworn, and
based on personal information, knowledge and belief do hereby gtate
as follows: : T

1. I am attorney in the law firm of Waite, Schneider, Bayless
& Ch..l.y co‘, L-Pclo ' ) .

2. Attached as Exhibit A to Plaintiff’ g Motion for Temporary
Restraining Order is a true and accurate copy of the Press Release
jssued by Dow corning Corporation on March 19, 1992, At th
request of Plaintiff’s counsel herein, Dow Corning -Corporation
telefaxed a cCOpY of the Press Releass to the offices of Waite,
Schneider, Bayless & Chesley, Co., L.P.A., On March 1%, 1992.

3. On March 19 and 20, 1992, I received pumerous phone calls
from class members inquiring about the March 19, 1992 Dovw Corning
Press Release. Specifically the class members inquired about whien
they would receive their check for $1,200.00. Based on these

tions and the questions asked by class members, it was
evident that they did not understand the $1,200.00 paymssnt progranm .
"‘apd wers confused by Dow Corning’s Press release. o

4. Other class members vho telephoned me stated that they had
telephoned the toll fres 800 number of ‘the Dow Corning Breast -
. Information Center on Narch 19, 1992. Accounts of these telephcne
convarsations with Dov Corning revealed widely _varying :
disparate information being disseminated about tha payment program,.
wvhether releases of 1liability would be required, and the
. aligibility requirements for participation in the program.

3. on March 19, 1992 I talephoned the Dow Ccorning Breast
Information Centex and spoke with an operator named Linda. She
mutoaly jnsisted that I provide her vith my name and address,

ch I refused to do, and with the nane of ®»y treating physician.
She stated that releases of 1iability would be .required to
participate in the program and that these releases would be
provided and handled by mY treating physician. she would not go
into further detail about the release on the telephone but stated




STATE OF OHIO . | ; '
COUNTY OF HAMILTON

' sworn. to bcfupi.'o ne
!_'uh:u.c for sald county

ackage of information abc;ut, the
uld providonynmandnddren, S
1 knowledge.

and subscribed in my ‘preagi;ce., a Notary

and State, this 20th day of llarch, 1992.

DD

. Notary Public S

SUSAMN M. AMOND
Notary Pulllc, - Stste- of Ohio
My Commission £xpired July 7, 1994
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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT |
N oR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO N
WESTERN .DIVISION , -

b .. Bl lﬂ |
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- Argument of Counsel. ' ’ Q”oc"'ﬁ ‘
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1 Matter taken undexr submission.
o ‘Court ordered in open Court that
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